Conception Electronique pour le Traitement de l’Information 5N-027-SCI / CéTI
Julien VILLEMEJANE /
LEnsE / Institut d’Optique Graduate School
Bloc 2
BLOC 2 / FILTRAGE ACTIF
Mission 2.1 - Filtrer des composantes fréquentielles - Ordre 1 Passif
Proposer une structure de filtre du premier ordre qui laisse passer des signaux au dessus d’une fréquence
fc. Donner les principales caractéristiques et limitations d’un tel filtre.

8th-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
Ordering Information
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
*  Contact factory for dice specifications.
** Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX291CPA
MAX291CWE
0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291C/D 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
Dice*
MAX291EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX291EWE
MAX291MJA -55°C to +125°C
-40°C to +85°C 16 Wide SO
8 CERDIP**
GNDOP OUT
OUTOP IN-
1
2
8
7
IN
V+V-
CLK
MAX29_
DIP/SO
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
16-pin Wide SO at end of data sheet.
MAX291CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX291ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
+5V
-5V
V+
V-
8
7
1
6
2
4
3
5
CLOCK CLK OP IN-
OP OUT
OUT OUTPUTINPUT IN
MAX29_
Typical Operating Circuit
Pin Configuration is 8-pin DIP/SO.
19-4526; Rev 5; 5/10
MAX291/MAX292/
MAX295/MAX296
8th-Order, Lowpass,
Switched-Capacitor Filters
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (continued)
(V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, filter output measured at OUT pin, 20kΩ load resistor to ground at OUT and OP OUT, fCLK = 100kHz
(MAX291/MAX292) or fCLK = 50kHz (MAX295/MAX296), TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
IN = GND
V+ = 5V, V- = -5V, VCLK = 0V to 5V
V- = 0V, GND = V±2
VCLK = 0V or 5V